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Shot put -Men start time  13.00
rank country athletes name DOB result points

1 BIH Mesic Kemal 04/08/1985 18.48 15
2 LUX Bertmes Bob 24/05/1993 18.26 14
3 MDA Emilianov Ivan 19/02/1977 18.04 13
4 ISL Thorsteinsson Odinn Bjorn 03/12/1981 17.76 12
5 GEO Abramyan Benik 31/07/1985 17.52 11
6 ISR Levi Itmar 11/11/1991 17.42 10
7 CYP Arestis Georgios 27/12/1981 17.24 9
8 MNE Djuravic Tomas 16.63 8
9 ARM Martirosyan Alebrt 18/10/1994 15.70 7
10 AZE Mammadov Tofig 20/01/1990 15.20 6
11 MLT Ransley Lawrence 02/06/1981 13.98 5
12 MKD Nojkovski Marjan 17/03/1986 13.78 4
13 AND Olea Unai 01/06/1984 10.35 3
14 AASSE Bucci Ivano 01/12/1986 10.20 2

ALB Hoxha Adriatik 09/01/1990 Nm 0
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400m Women Race-A 16:00
rank country athletes name DOB result points
1 MLT Richard Janet 07/03/1998 54.84 15
2 AZE Mamadli Adila 11/03/1986 56.14 13
3 ISR Kirilov Anastasia 24/01/1992 57.54 11
4 MKD Risteska Hristina 21/12/1991 58.55 9
5 MNE Dubak Kristina 13/08/1996 59.14 7
6 AASSE Pritelli Martina 59.44 5
7 AND Morato Maria 01/06/1998 1:00.14 3
400m Women Race-B 16:10
rank country athletes name DOB result points
1 ISL Sigurdardottir Hafdis 12/02/1987 55.07 14
2 MDA Cojuhari Olesea 29/03/1990 56.35 12
3 CYP Katsari Christiana 57.36 10
4 ARM Harutyunyan Lilit 04/04/1993 58.72 8
5 LUX Krumlovsky Tamara 25/03/1997 59.39 6
6 ALB Qosja Bruxhlida 28/12/1988 59.46 4
7 GEO Martinenko Mariam 20/06/1998 1:00.15 2
8 BIH Bilic Kanita 14/09/1997 1:00.88 1



400m. Women Summery

rank country athletes name DOB result points
1 MLT Richard Janet 07/03/1998 54.84 15
2 ISL Sigurdardottir Hafdis 12/02/1987 55.07 14
3 AZE Mamadli Adila 11/03/1986 56.14 13
4 MDA Cojuhari Olesea 29/03/1990 56.35 12
5 ISR Kirilov Anastasia 24/01/1992 57.54 11
6 CYP Katsari Christiana 57.36 10
7 MKD Risteska Hristina 21/12/1991 58.55 9
8 ARM Harutyunyan Lilit 04/04/1993 58.72 8
9 MNE Dubak Kristina 13/08/1996 59.14 7
10 LUX Krumlovsky Tamara 25/03/1997 59.39 6
11 AASSE Pritelli Martina 59.44 5
12 ALB Qosja Bruxhlida 28/12/1988 59.49 4
13 AND Morato Maria 01/06/1998 1:00.14 3
14 GEO Martinenko Mariam 20/06/1998 1:00.15 2
15 BIH Bilic Kanita 14/09/1997 1:00.88 1
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Abbasov Arif
Mkrtchyan Tigran
Cetkovic Scepan
Halnder Fabian
Zamora Pol
Kryeziu Astrit

Weinandt Jeremy

athletes name

Efremov Kristijan
Dimech Reece
Sanford Donald
Kiriakides Kritonas
Stefansson Trausti
Babian Alexandru
Kartavtsev Nika
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DOB

29/08/1988
12/03/1994
04/05/1994
18/03/1992
18/11/1996
01/01/1991
23/09/1996

400m Men Race-A

result

48.79
49.69
51.57
50.84
53.92
48.45
53.02

400m Men Race-B

DOB

31/08/1990
27/03/1994
05/02/1987

20/01/1985
02/02/1993
13/06/1992
14/09/1997

result

49.03
49.71
46.38
48.12
48.09
47.83
47.82
49.60

16:20

react fime points wind

0.222 9

0.610 6

0.212 3

0.243 4

0.354 1

0.281 10

0.395 2

16.30

react time points wind

0.209 8

0.206 5

0.189 15

0.222 11

0.215 12

0.379 13

0.239 14

0.242 7



400m. Men Summery

rank country athletes name DOB result react time points

1 ISR Sanford Donald 05/02/1987 46.38 0.189 15

2 GEO Kartavtsev Nika 13/06/1992 47.82 0.239 14

3 MDA Babian Alexandru 02/02/1993 47.83 0.379 13

4 ISL Stefansson Trausti 20/01/1985 48.09 0.215 12

5 CYP Kiriakides Kritonas 48.12 0.222 11

6 ALB Kryeziu Astrit 01/01/1991 48.45 0.281 10

7 AZE Abbasov Arif 29/08/1988 48.79 0.222 9

8 MKD Efremov Kristijan 31/08/1990 49.03 0.209 8

9 BIH Dragoljevic Borislav 14/09/1997 49.60 0.242 7

10 ARM Mkrtchyan Tigran 12/03/1994 49.69 0.610 6

11 MLT Dimech Reece 27/03/1994 49.71 0.206 5

12 AASSE Halnder Fabian 18/03/1992 50.84 0.243 4

13 MNE Cetkovic Scepan 04/05/1994 51.57 0.212 3

14 LUX Weinandt Jeremy 23/09/1996 53.02 0.395

15 AND Zamora Pol 18/11/1996 53.92 0.354 1
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Shot put women start time  13.05
rank country athletes name DOB result points
1 CYP Kappa Florentia 29/05/1988 14.82 15
2 ISL Hjalmsdottir Asdis 28/10/1985 14.28 14
3 MDA Surdu Dimitriana 12/05/1994 13.73 13
4 LUX Krumlovsky Stephanie 12/06/1995 13.09 12
5 BIH Konjic Emina 15/09/1996 12.35 11
6 GEO Shatirishvili Sopo 15/01/1995 11.80 10
7 AZE Aliasgarova Elnara 03/03/1990 11.72 9
8 MNE Vukadinovic Milica 08/01/1995 11.33 8
9 ISR Cohen Inbal 12/04/1995 11.00 7
10 ARM Avetisyan Hermine 10/02/1995 10.86 6
11 MLT Chouhal Antonella 27/04/1986 9.48 5
12 MKD Veljanoska Juijana 15/09/1994 9.37 4
13 AASSE Rossi Eleonora 23/01/1988 8.90 3
14 AND Villalon Elena 07/04/1982 7.54 2
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MLT Chouhal Antonella )1( 9.219
AND Villalon Elena 7.10 7.57
MKD Veljanoska Juijana 9.17 9.37
ARM Avetisyan Hermine 10.36 10.86
LUX Krumlovsky Stephanie 12.77 X
MDA Surdu Dimitriana 13.51 13.62
BIH Konjic Emina 12.35 X
CYP Kappa Florentia 14.82 X
MNE Vukadinovic Milica 11.19 11.33
AZE Aliasgarova Elnara 10.67 11.72
ISL Hjalmsdottir Asdis 13.48 X
GEO Shatirishvili Sopo X 11.48
AASSE Rossi Eleonora 7.78 8.49
ISR Cohen Inbal 9.90 11.00
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Javelin Throw -Men start time  16:35
rank country athletes name DOB result points
[ ISL Sverrisson Gudmundur 24/05/1990 73.13 15
2 GEO Tchincharauli Rostom 08/02/1982 70.57 14
3 MDA Mardari Adrian 20/06/1995 69.11 13
4 ISR Ferber Alan 25/12/1995 65.78 12
5 BIH Mileusnic Dejan 16/11/1991 63.43 11
6 CYP Kakotas Michail 01/01/1992 62.30 10
7 LUX Reuter Tom 06/01/1990 58.97 9
8 MLT Mifsud Bradley 23/01/1996 57.14 8
9 MNE Zindovic Nikola 03/10/1989 55.91 7
10 ARM MArtirosyan Albert 18/10/1994 53.30 6
11 AZE Gasimov Orkhan 28/10/1993 51.58 5
12 MKD Angelovski Dejan 01/03/1976 49.94 4
13 AASSE Borbiconi Marco 28/04/1992 48.58 3
14 AND Rajadell Ruben 1980 26.45 2
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GEO Tchincharauli Rostom 70.57 X X X
AASSE Borbiconi Marco 48.58 44.01 44.68
ISR Ferber Alan 63.41 65.78 63.41 X
MLT Mifsud Bradley 55.48 55.76 57.14
AND Rajadell Ruben 26.45
MKD Angelovski Dejan 45.06 49.11 49.94
ARM MArtirosyan Albert 49.14 53.30 52.42
LUX Reuter Tom 50.91 56.32 58.97
MDA Mardari Adrian 60.18 61.95 69.11 X
BIH Mileusnic Dejan 63.43
CYP Kakotas Michail 62.26 62.30 62.05
MNE Zindovic Nikola 52.90 52.21 55.91
AZE Gasimov Orkhan 51.50 51.58 51.00
ISL Sverrisson Gudmundur 73.13 73.03 X 70.59
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4X400m Women Race-A 17.15
rank country athletes name DOB result react fime points wind
1 MKD MKD - Macedonia 3.57.87 0.240 7
2 AASSE AASSE 4.42.58 0.827 3
8 ALB ALB-Albania 4.05.89 0.678 6
4 AND AND-Andora 4.42.80 0.511 2
5 ARM ARM-Armenia 3.55.77 0.377 9
6 BIH BIH-Bosnia and Herzegovina 3.55.39 0.478 10
4X400m Women Race-B 17.25
rank country athletes name DOB result react fime points wind
1 GEO GEO-Georgia 4.07.54 0.228 5
2 MNE MNE-Montenegro 4.12.13 0.353 4
3 CYP CYP-Cyprus 3.48.09 0.268 13
4 ISR ISR-Israel 3.49.33 0.236 12
S ISL ISL-Iceland 3.40.42 0.180 15
1) MDA MDA-Moldova 4.47.84 0.184 14
7 LUX LUX-Luxembourg 3.49.49 0.591 11
8 AZE AZE-Azerbaijan 3.56.56 0.505 8




4X400m. Women Summery

rank country athletes name DOB result react fime points
1 ISL ISL-Iceland 3.40.42 0.180 15
2 MDA MDA-Moldova 4.47.84 0.184 14
3 CYP CYP-Cyprus 3.48.09 0.268 13
4 ISR ISR-Israel 3.49.33 0.236 12
5 LUX LUX-Luxembourg 3.49.49 0.591 11
6 BIH BIH-Bosnia and Herzegovina 3.55.39 0.478 10
7 ARM ARM-Armenia 3.55.77 0.377 9
8 AZE AZE-Azerbaijan 3.56.56 0.505 8
9 MKD MKD - Macedonia 3.57.87 0.240 7
10 ALB ALB-Albania 4.05.89 0.678 6
11 GEO GEO-Georgia 4.07.54 0.228 5
12 MNE MNE-Montenegro 4.12.13 0.353 4
13 AASSE AASSE 4.42.58 0.827 3
14 AND AND-Andora 4.42.80 0.511 2




MKD
AASSE
ALB
AND
ARM
BIH
GEO
MDE
CYP
ISR
ISL
MDA
LUX
AZE

Sermedie Liatifi Hristina Risteska Timghevska Katerina Islami Drita

Gasperom Yloula Baglieto kim Hood Zanne Bissegggt Olivia

Ctoremxa Ueda Qosja Brumilda Urshimi Iveta Ctega Luiza

Morato Maria Isus Laia Gomez Maria Fezipo Silvia

Kazhanyan Anna Oganesyan Ashkhen Azutynyan Lilit Khubesaryan Diana
Macanovic IVana KAnita Bilic Gavranovic Vladana Cvijetic Gorgana

Bedukadze Mari Mshvidobadze Aleksandra Papuashvili Tiko Martinenko Mari
Smezana Bujisa Furtula Aleksandra Dubak Kristina Peruhovic Sladana

Kountouri Kaliopi Thrasilvoulou Papaskevoula Katsari Christina Evangelidou Natalia
Kirilov Anastasia Bernstein Olga Landen Shani Lokshen Alexandra

Olafsdottir Johnson Kristin Birna Gunnarsdottir Bjorg Hinriksdottir Anita Sigurdardottir Hafdis
Bulieva lliana Tsasieva lulia Kojuhachi Olesa Berdhii Anna

Krumlovsky Tamara Mathias Charline Baver Anais Hayen Chantal

Salchova Lidiya Mammadli Aolila Mammadova Safa Maneygu Haylom
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